process at minimum, on an annual basis. 

III. PAYMENT 

§301. Compensation and Method of Payment 

A. The City shall pay to the Contractor as compensation for complete and satisfactory 

performance of the terms of this Agreement, an amount not to exceed Fourteen 

Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Dollars 

($14,885,713), according to Exhibit C – Professional Fee Schedule. The foregoing 

amount represents the total maximum compensation to be paid by the City to 

Contractor for services to be performed as designated by this Agreement. The 

Contractor understands and agrees that execution of this Agreement does not guarantee